

CHAMUNDA ELECTRICAL LIMITED

<u>Registered Office Address:</u> Shop No. 113, 114, Sakar Building Opp. Petrol Pump, Near Railway Fatak, Palanpur- 385001, Gujarat

Website: www.chamundaconst.com | Email: compliancechamunda@gmail.com Tel: +91 9978912471, +91 9925229791 | GSTIN: 24AAFCC3244E1Z5 CIN: U40106GJ2013PLC075751 | PAN: AAFCC3244E | TAN: AHMC04071E

Date: February 25, 2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051

Symbol: CHAMUNDA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation for Appointment of Investor and Public Relations Agency of the Company

Ref.: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to intimate that the Company has appointed EquiBridgeX Advisors Private Limited having its registered office at Shop No.52 Shivji Market, Plot No. 8&9 Sec 19D Vashi, Thane, Maharashtra, India, 400705 as the Investor and Public Relations Agency for providing Investor and Public Relations Advisory Services w.e.f. 25th February, 2025.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

For, Chamunda Electrical Limited

Chiragkumar Natvarlal Patel Managing Director DIN: 06601915

